STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1999 No. 1540

The Natural Mineral Water, Spring Water and Bottled Drinking Water Regulations 1999

Part IV

Miscellaneous and supplemental

Amendments

- **20.**—(1) In the Food Safety (Sampling and Qualifications) Regulations 1990 M1 in Schedule 1 (provisions to which those Regulations do not apply) the title of the Natural Mineral Waters Regulations 1985 in the left hand column and their reference in the right hand column shall be omitted and at the end of that Schedule there shall be added in the left hand column the title of these Regulations and in the right hand column their reference.
- (2) In the Food Safety (General Food Hygiene) Regulations 1995 M2 in paragraph (1) of regulation 2 (interpretation) in the definition of "water"—
 - (a) for sub-paragraph (a) there shall be substituted—
 - "(a) natural mineral water or drinking water within the meaning of the Natural Mineral Water, Spring Water and Bottled Drinking Water Regulations 1999; or";
 - (b) the word "or" at the end of sub-paragraph (b) shall be omitted; and
 - (c) sub-paragraph (c) shall be omitted.
- (3) In the Food Labelling Regulations 1996 in paragraph (1) of regulation 2 (interpretation) in the definition of "natural mineral water" for the words "Natural Mineral Waters Regulations 1985" there shall be substituted the words "Natural Mineral Water, Spring Water and Bottled Drinking Water Regulations 1999".

Marginal Citations

M1 S.I. 1990/2463; to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.

M2 S.I. 1995/1763; to which there are amendments not relevant to these Regulations.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Natural Mineral Water, Spring Water and Bottled Drinking Water Regulations 1999. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Regulations revoked by S.S.I. 2007/435 reg. 23(1)
- Regulations revoked by S.S.I. 2007/483 reg. 23(1)
- Regulations revoked by S.I. 2007/2785 reg. 23
- Regulations revoked by S.I. 2007/3165 reg. 23

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Act by S.S.I. 2000/62 reg.10(5) Sch.8. Pt.V

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

```
    Sch. 3 Pt. 0I para. 1(a)(aa) substituted by S.I. 2003/3042 reg. 17(a)
```

- Sch. 3 Pt. 0I para. 1(a)(aA) substituted for Sch. 3 Pt. 1 para. 1(a) by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 17(a)
- Sch. 5-7 added by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 14Sch.
- Sch. 5 added by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 14Sch.
- Sch. 5–7 inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 15Sch.
- Sch. 6 added by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 14Sch.
- Sch. 7 added by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 14Sch.
- reg. 2(5) added by S.S.I. 2003/139 reg. 3(c)
- reg. 2(5)(6) added by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 3(c)
- reg. 2(5)(6) added by S.I. 2003/3042 reg. 3(c)
- reg. 4(a) word deleted by S.S.I. 2003/139 reg. 5(a)(i)
- reg. 4(b) word inserted by S.S.I. 2003/139 reg. 5(a)(ii)
- reg. 4(c) inserted by S.S.I. 2003/139 reg. 5(a)(iii)
- reg. 4(2)(c) inserted by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 5(a)(iii)
- reg. 4(2)(c) inserted by S.I. 2003/3042 reg. 5(a)(iii)
- reg. 4(7A) inserted by S.S.I. 2003/139 reg. 5(c)
- reg. 4(7A) inserted by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 5(c)
- reg. 4(7A) inserted by S.I. 2003/3042 reg. 5(c)
- reg. 7A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 5
- reg. 7A inserted by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 5
- reg. 7A inserted by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 5
- reg. 9A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 6
- reg. 9A inserted by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 6
- 1cg. 7A inscred by 5.1. 2004/050 lcg. 0
- reg. 9A inserted by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 6
- reg. 10(5)(e) and word added by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 8(2)
- reg. 10(5)(e) and word added by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 8(2)
- reg. 10(5)(e) and word inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 8(2)
- reg. 11A inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 10
- reg. 11A inserted by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 10
- reg. 11A inserted by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 10
- reg. 12(3)(4) added by S.I. 2003/3042 reg. 9(c)
- reg. 12(3)(4) substituted by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 9(c)
- reg. 13(a)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 10(b) reg. 16(1)(2) substituted by S.I. 2003/666 reg. 11
- reg. 18(4) added by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 12(1)
- reg. 18(4) added by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 12(1)

```
- reg. 18(4) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 12(1)
- reg. 18(5) added by S.I. 2004/656 reg. 12(2)
- reg. 18(5) added by S.I. 2004/1509 reg. 12(2)
- reg. 18(5) inserted by S.S.I. 2004/132 reg. 12(2)
```